
 

 
Parent and Carer Information – School Calendar  

 
2023 – 2024 

 

Date Event Notes 
Friday 1 September Staff Professional Development Day School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 4 September Key Stage 1 & 2 to start school 8.40am 

Week beg 4 September Billy (Reception) Class half days 8.40am 

Thursday 7 September Kent Test  9.00am 

Week beg 11 September Billy (Reception) Class half days with lunch 8.40am 

Wednesday 13 & Thursday 14  KIC Theatre Workshop All Day 

Week beg 18 September Billy (Reception) in full time 8.40am 

Wednesday 20 September Year 6 Residential & Secondary School meeting 3.30pm School Hall 

Thursday 21 September Full Governing Body Meeting  6.00pm 

Friday 22 September 10th Anniversary Celebration Picnic  
& Open Afternoon 

Afternoon 
Parents invited 3.30-4.30pm   

Thursday 28 September Friends of Goat Lees AGM 2.30pm School Hall 

Monday 2 October Parent Consultations  2.00-5.00pm 

Wednesday 4 October Harvest Festival (pupils only) 10.00am 

Thursday 5 October  Parent Consultations  3.30-6.30pm 

Friday 13 October School Photographer - Individual Photos Morning 

Thursday 19 October School disco 3.30 – 4.45 pm EYFS & KS1 
5.00 – 6.30 pm KS2 

Friday 20 October Last Day of Term for Pupils 3.15pm 

   

Monday 30 October Return to School ~ Term 2 8.40am 

Tuesday 7 November Flu Vaccinations Year R–Year 6 All Day 

Thursday 9 – Friday 10 
November 

Year 5 – Mallydams, one day residential   

Week beg 13 November Anti-Bullying Week – Make a noise about Bullying Week 

Friday 17 November Children in Need All Day 

Week beg 20 November Scholastic Book Fair Week 

Tuesday 5 December KS1 Christmas Nativity 2.00pm School Hall (Parents invited) 

Wednesday 6 December KS1 Christmas Nativity 9.30am School Hall (Parents invited) 

Wednesday 6 December Years 5 & 6 Marlowe Pantomime (optional) 1.15 – 6.00pm 

Thursday 7 December Full Governing Body Meeting  6.00pm 

Friday 8 December Christmas Fair  3.30pm – 5.00pm 
Outside/Classrooms 

Tuesday 12 December KS2 Christmas Service 9.30pm School Hall (Parents invited) 

Wednesday 13 December  Christmas Lunch 12.00pm 

Thursday 14 December Friends of Goat Lees school panto AM 

Thursday 14 December KS2 Christmas Service 2.00am School Hall (Parents invited) 

Friday 15 December Class Christmas Parties 1.30pm KS1/EY Hall/ KS2 Classrooms 

Tuesday 19 December Reception Class Christmas Performance 2.00pm School Hall (Parents invited) 

Tuesday 19 December Last Day of Term for Pupils 3.15pm  

   

Tuesday 2 January Staff Professional Development Day School Closed to Pupils 

Wednesday 3 January Return to School ~ Term 3 8.40am 

Wednesday 3 & Thursday 4  KIC Theatre Workshop All Day 

Tuesday 6 February Safer Internet Day  All Day 

Friday 9 February Last Day of Term for Pupils 3.15pm 

   

Monday 19 February Staff Professional Development Day School Closed to Pupils 

Tuesday 20 February Return to School ~ Term 4 8.40am 

Thursday 7 March World Book Day  All Day 

Week beginning 11 March British Science Week All Week 



06/09/2023 12:50 

Monday 11 March Parent Consultations  2.00-5.00pm 

Wednesday 13 March  School Photographer - Class Photos Morning 

Thursday 14 March  Parent Consultations  3.30-6.30pm 

Friday 15 March  Sport/Comic Relief All Day 

Thursday 21 March Full Governing Body Meeting  6.00pm 

Monday 25 March Family Easter Craft Event 3.30-5.00pm 

Thursday 28 March Easter Assembly – Easter Scene in a Box Morning 

Thursday 28 March Last Day of Term for Pupils 3.15pm 

   

Monday 15 April Return to School ~ Term 5  

Month of May School and National Assessments to take place (KS1 & KS2)  
No leave of absence will be authorised during these assessments 

Monday 6 May Bank Holiday School Closed 

Week beg 13 May KS2 SATS – All Year 6 Children to Attend All Week 

Thursday 23 May Full Governing Body Meeting  6.00pm 

Thursday 23 May Last Day of Term for Pupils 3.15pm 

Friday 24 May Staff Professional Development School Closed to Pupils 

   

Monday 3 June Staff Professional Development School Closed to Pupils 

Tuesday 4 June Return to School ~ Term 6 8.40am 

Saturday 8 June Summer Fair 12.00noon – 4.00pm 

Week beginning 10 June Year 1 Phonics Screening All Week 

Week beginning 10 June Year 4 Multiplication Check All Week 

Tuesday 18 June 
(Reserve Date. Weds 26 June) 

School Games Day 
Whole School Picnic at Sandyacres 

10.00am - 12.00noon 

Wednesday 19 – Friday 21 
June 

Year 6 Residential Trip 8.40am 

Wednesday 3 July Whole school transition day All Day 

Monday 8 July Report Collection & Open Afternoon – Whole 
School, all parents welcome 

3.00pm – 5.30pm 

Thursday 11 July Full Governing Body Meeting 6.00pm 

Monday 15 July Year 6 Production 1.30pm 

Tuesday 16 July Year 6 Production 6.30pm 

Wednesday 17 July Year 6 Leavers’ party 3.30 – 5.30pm 

Thursday 18 July Leavers’ Assembly & Tea - Year 6 Parents  2.00pm 

Friday 19 July Last Day of Term for Pupils    
End of Term Event during the day 

2.00pm 

   

 Further dates to be arranged.  

 Cycle Training  (Bikeability)  

 Class Trips  

 Class Assemblies   

 
 


